approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of KazakhExport EIC JSC dated July 25, 2019 

(Minutes No. 6). 

BD No. 6 of May 27, 2022. 

Meeting in absentia 
On preliminary approval of the conclusion of interrelated transactions for obtaining the State 

Guarantee of the Republic of Kazakhstan to support exports in the amount of 210,000,000,000 (two 

hundred and ten billion) tenge and for a period of 10 years, as a result of which the joint-stock 

company "Export Insurance Company "KazakhExport" may alienate property, the value of which is 

twenty-five percent or more of the total value of its assets. 

No 7 dated 9.06.2022